

## Llangewydd Junior School

Headteacher: Mrs. K Green; Deputy Headteacher: Mrs L Evans; Assistant Headteacher: Mr D Evans; ALNCo. : Mrs T Porter; Other senior leadership team members: Mrs S Jones & Mrs W Mitchell

## Llangewydd Board Games Club



## Annwyl Rhieni/Gwarchodwyr, Dear Parents/Carers,

I am delighted to offer your child the opportunity to join our Board Games Club which will take place in the J11 classroom. The club will run after school on a <u>Tuesday from</u> 3:30pm until 4:30pm and will begin <u>Tuesday 26<sup>th</sup></u> <u>September</u>.

This club will give your child the opportunity to play a variety of different board games and the potential to build on friendships with pupils from other year groups in the school. The children will be given opportunities to develop their turn taking, sharing, communication and thinking skills.

If your child would like to join the Llangewydd Board Games Club, I would be grateful if you could complete the following permission slip and return this to school by Friday 22<sup>nd</sup> September. If your child does attend we ask that they are collected from the Heol-Y-Frenhines gate or to state if they are allowed to walk home.

Yours Sincerely, Miss B. Fitz-Gerald

I, Parent/Carer of	give permission for
	_ To attend the Llangewydd Board Games club on Tuesdays
between 3:30pm and 4:30pm.	
My child is able to walk home	
I will collect my child from the school at the H	eol-Y-Frenhines gate
<b>-</b> <i>i i i</i>	Angewydd Road, Bridgend, South Wales UK CF31 4JT